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CENTRAL BIDDING DEPARTMENT

ADDENDUM No. 1
Bus Routes — Parkway & Kingswood Alternative Schools — BID #2-13-02
RED CLAY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Date of Addendum: July 12, 2012
OPENING DATE: July 31, 2012 at 1:00 PM

To all prospective bidders under the specifications and contract documents described above, this Addendum to
Bid is being issued to:

1. To modify the original school calendar. A revised calendar is attached.

Owned and Operated by Colonial & Red Clay Consolidated School Districts




New Castle County Consortium Discipline Programs
Calendar 2012 — 2013

New teacher orientation

August 20-23 (Mon-Thu)

Professional Development

August 27 (Mon)

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL

September 3 (Mon)

SCHOOLS CLOSED

SCHOOLS & OFFICES CLOSED —Labor

September 17 (Mon)

SCHOOLS CLOSED/Rosh Hashanah

November 6 (Tue)

SCHOOLS &OFFICES CLOSED- Elect

November 12 (Mon)

SCHOOLS & OFFICES CLOSED -Veteran's Day

November 19 (Mon)

SCHOOLS CLOSED — Parent Conferences

November 20 (Tue)

Schools closed -Parent conferences (PK-8)

November 21 (Wed)

SCHOOLS CLOSED/OFFICES OPEN

N

December 21 (Fri)

ber 22-23 (Thu-Fri

evelopmen

December 24-Jan1 (Mon-Tue))

SCHOOLS CLOSED - Winter Holiday

December 24 & 25 (Mon-Tue)

OFFICES CLOSED

December 31 (Mon

January 1 (Tue)

OFFICES CLOSED

SCHOOLS & OFFICES CLOSED-New Year Day

January 21 (Mon)

SCHOOLS & OFFICES CLOSED- MLK holiday

SCHOOLS CLOSED — Parent conerences s

March 28 (Thu)

SCHOOLS & OFFICES CLOS

SCHOOLS CLOSED - Professional Developmer

March 29 (Fri

April 1-5 (Mon-Fri)

SCHOOLS CLOSED- Spring B

SCHOOLS CLOSED- Spring Break




May 24 (Fri) SCHOOLS CLOSED-Professional Deve[opment ]

May 27 (Mon SCHOOLS & OFFICES CLOSED- M

June 5-10 (Wed-Mon) Early Dismissal —High Schools -Exams
June 11 (Tue) Last Student Day*
June 13 (Thu) Last Teacher Day*

* Subject to change based on weather refated contingencies




